180 - VALVE
REPLACEMENT PARTS

i 35

ﬁ‘w; o2 Electronic Controller Parts
i T TTmo v covaE
N “@L DISED T ALL 187 VA WTR] T
f'--' z '\-\.__.'

4
PN

4410




180 - VALVE ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

ltem Part No Description

2 Injector Assembly:

OE-1034931 "B" (Orange) - Medium

OE-1034934 "C" (Gold) - Large
4 OE-1006285 Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 2 3/4 (5 Required)
6 Backwash Assembly:

OE-1034701 Open, BSPT
7 OE-1006266 Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4 (4 Required)
8 OE-1035159 Drain Shut-off
9 OE-1010130 O-ring
10 OE-1035069 Piston Assembly
12 OE-1010144 O-ring
14 OE-1035022 Cap
15 OE-1034962 230VAC Drive Motor Assembly
16 OE-1005580 Screw, Hex Hd., 8-32 x 3/4
17 OE-1033889 Cam Assembly
18 OE-1008332 Switch (3 Required)
20 OE-1035156 Bracket, Switch
22 OE-1035085 Drive Link Assembly
27 OE-1005585 Screw, Hex Hd., 1/4-20 x 3/8 (10 Required)
29 OE-1035042 Gasket (Valve to Adapter)
30 OE-1034851 Adapter Kit, Top Mount

440 or 450 Timer Parts

53 OE-1035479 Wire Harness Assembly
55 OE-1035431 Timer Lock




